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THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

Wednesday, October 29 2025 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 1

commence on 01:30

25-W-8275

25-W-8209

25-W-8269

25-W-8450

24-W-2802

25-W-8426

WARRANT NO

1

2

3

4

5

6

2025-0016230

25063699

2509-2238

25065494

24020095

25065324

POLICE NO

ANDERSON, SHAQAY 

AVINA, ABRAHAM 

BIKERSTAFF,

QUDARRIUS 

BROWN, BRAELYN 

BROWN, MICHAEL

ANTONIO 

DAVIS, PATRICK

RENDELL 

DEFENDANT

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

BATTERY

CHILD MOLESTATION (F)

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

DIST WO ORD/FR/ACQ CNT/SUB FRG

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

UNLAWFUL GO INSIDE GUARD LINES

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMM

OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT STRANGULATION

CHARGES

F

F

M

F

F

F

F

F

F

M

F

F

F

M

F

F

LYNN, KYRA A 

HOOD, RONALD V 

ATTORNEY

001124239

001124183

001124230

001092966

000912827

000888900
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Wednesday, October 29 2025 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 2

commence on 01:30

25-W-8354

25-W-8428

25-W-8383

25-W-8416

25-W-8451

25-W-8331

WARRANT NO

7

8

9

10

11

12

25064701

S25100015

25-1023

25065268

2510-0152

25064511

POLICE NO

DAVIS, DERRICK

LEONARD 

JONES, DARIEL DWIGHT

JORDAN, ARIES MALIAH

KNIGHT, ZACHARY RYAN

MURGUIA, JORGE

ARMANDO 

REESE, WILLIAM

SHERELL 

DEFENDANT

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING >500

POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY

THEFT BY TAKING <1500

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

ARSON 1ST DEG

POSS TOOLS FOR COMM OF CRIME

VANDALISM PLACE WORSHIP

TERRORISTIC THREATS- BURN/DAMAGE

PROPERTY

BURGLARY-1ST DEGREE

CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE

ROBBERY

AGGRAVATED BATTERY

TAG LIGHT REQUIRED

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

CHARGES

F

F

M

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

M

F

F

ATTORNEY

001124287

000803315

001111411

000759795

001124380

000081041
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 3

commence on 01:30

25-W-8365

25-W-8415

25-W-8421

25-W-7438

25-W-5375

WARRANT NO

13

14

15

16

17

25055679

25065199

25065281

25057991

25042065

POLICE NO

RUSSELL, CEDRIC

DRESHAUNN 

TAWFIK, KARIM TAREK 

WASHINGTON, DALE

HAMEEN 

WILLINGHAM, DENZEL

OBRIAN 

WILLINGHAM, DENZEL

OBRIAN 

DEFENDANT

AGGRAVATED BATTERY

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

THEFT BY TAKING >1500

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB

FAIL STOP STOP SIGN

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

ATEMPT TO ELUDE OFR/FEL OFF

SPEEDING

NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC

OPER VEH W/ SUSPENDED REG

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN-2ND DEG

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

ATEMPT TO ELUDE OFR/FEL OFF

CHARGES

F

F

F

F

F

M

M

F

M

M

M

M

M

F

M

F

ATTORNEY

000905638

000845933

000300198

000891458

000891458
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