Published: October 21 2025

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. $\S 15-1-9.1$; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, October 29 2025 at 01:30 , P.M.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

Page: 1

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
1	25-W-8275	2025-0016230	ANDERSON, SHAQAY SOID: 001124239	CRUELTY TO CHILDREN AGGRAVATED ASSAULT BATTERY	F F M
2	25-W-8209	25063699	AVINA, ABRAHAM SOID: 001124183	CHILD MOLESTATION (F)	F
3	25-W-8269	2509-2238	BIKERSTAFF, QUDARRIUS SOID: 001124230	POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB	F LYNN, KYRA A F
4	25-W-8450	25065494	BROWN, BRAELYN SOID: 001092966	POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST DIST WO ORD/FR/ACQ CNT/SUB FRG OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF	F F M
5	24-W-2802	24020095	BROWN, MICHAEL ANTONIO SOID: 000912827	UNLAWFUL GO INSIDE GUARD LINES PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COI OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE	F F F M
6	25-W-8426	25065324	DAVIS, PATRICK RENDELL	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT STRANGULATION	NF HOOD, RONALD V

SOID: 000888900

Published: October 21 2025

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. \S 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, October 29 2025 at 01:30 , P.M.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

2

Page:

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
7	25-W-8354	25064701	DAVIS, DERRICK LEONARD SOID: 001124287	THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING >500	F
8	25-W-8428	S25100015	JONES, DARIEL DWIGHT	POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY THEFT BY TAKING <1500 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON	F M F
9	25-W-8383	25-1023	JORDAN, ARIES MALIAH SOID: 001111411	ARSON 1ST DEG POSS TOOLS FOR COMM OF CRIME VANDALISM PLACE WORSHIP TERRORISTIC THREATS- BURN/DAMAG PROPERTY BURGLARY-1ST DEGREE CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE	F F F F
10	25-W-8416	25065268	KNIGHT, ZACHARY RYAN SOID: 000759795	ROBBERY AGGRAVATED BATTERY	F F
11	25-W-8451	2510-0152	MURGUIA, JORGE ARMANDO SOID: 001124380	TAG LIGHT REQUIRED PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	M F
12	25-W-8331	25064511	REESE, WILLIAM SHERELL	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	F

SOID: 000081041

Published: October 21 2025

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. $\S 15-1-9.1$; said hearings shall

commence on $\mbox{Wednesday}, \mbox{ October 29 2025} \mbox{ at } \mbox{01:30} \mbox{ , } \mbox{p.m.}$

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

3

Page:

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
13	25-W-8365	25055679		AGGRAVATED BATTERY AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	F F
14	25-W-8415	25065199	TAWFIK, KARIM TAREK SOID:000845933	THEFT BY TAKING >1500	F
15	25-W-8421	25065281	*	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB	F F
16	25-W-7438	25057991	WILLINGHAM, DENZEL OBRIAN SOID:000891458	FAIL STOP STOP SIGN OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF ATEMPT TO ELUDE OFR/FEL OFF SPEEDING NOT WEARING SEAT BELT REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC OPER VEH W/ SUSPENDED REG	M M F M M M M
17	25-W-5375	25042065	WILLINGHAM, DENZEL OBRIAN SOID:000891458	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE CRUELTY TO CHILDREN-2ND DEG OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF ATEMPT TO ELUDE OFR/FEL OFF	M F M F